  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
March, 2003 - Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NBSG16BAEVB/D
NBSG16BAEVB,
NBSG16VSBAEVB
Evaluation Board Manual
for NBSG16 and NBSG16VS

AND8075/D, Application Note, Board Mounting
Considerations for the FCBGA Packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Orderable Part No Description Package Shipping
NBSG16BA 2.5V/3.3V SiGe Differential Receiver/Driver with RSECL Outputs 4X4 mm
FCBGA/16
100 Units/Tray
NBSG16BAR2 2.5V/3.3V SiGe Differential Receiver/Driver with RSECL Outputs 4X4 mm
FCBGA/16
500 Units/Reel
NBSG16VSBA 2.5V/3.3V SiGe Differential Receiver/Driver with Variable Output Swing 4X4 mm
FCBGA/16
100 Units/Tray
NBSG16VSBAR2 2.5V/3.3V SiGe Differential Receiver/Driver with Variable Output Swing 4X4 mm
FCBGA/16
500 Units/Tray
NBSG16BAEVB NBSG16 Evaluation Board
NBSG16VSBAEVB NBSG16VS Evaluation Board
NBSG16BAEVB, NBSG16VSBAEVB
13
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS